
1 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
PRE-QUALIFICATION OF GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND ELECTRICAL 
SUBCONTRACTORS SEEKING TO BID ON THE SAUSALITO-MARIN CITY 
SANITARY DISTRICT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT TREATMENT AND 
WET WEATHER FLOW UPGRADE 
 
PROJECT NO. 0055-006 
 
SAUSALITO-MARIN CITY SANITARY DISTRICT 
 
August 2, 2016 
 
PRE-QUALIFICATION PROPOSALS DUE: Friday 26 August 2016 2:00 PM local time 
 
ATTACHMENT: Revision 1 - Pre-Qualification of General Contractors and Electrical 
Subcontractors Seeking to Bid on the Sausalito-Marin City Sanitary District Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Treatment and Wet Weather Flow Upgrade 
 

 
A. The following charges are made the Contractor Pre-qualification Document 

and Questionnaire: 
 

1. In Notice Inviting Proposal, Page 3, CHANGE the Pre-qualification 
Proposals due date to August 26, 2016, 2:00pm local time  
 

2. In Pre-qualification Questionnaire, Part III, Page 20, CHANGE the header to 
read, “RECENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMPLETED AT AN 
OPERATING WASTEWATER OR WATER TREATMENT PLANT THAT 
INCLUDED EARTHWORK including RETAINING STRUCTURES, SITE 
UTILITIES, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND 
INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROLS WORK ………”  See attached 
Pre-qualification Document, Revision 1. 

 
3. In Pre-qualification Questionnaire, Part III, Paragraph 39, Page 20, CHANGE 

the first sentence to read, “Contractor shall provide information about its four 
most recently completed public works and/or private projects at operating 
wastewater or water treatment plants within the last ten years.”  See attached 
Pre-qualification Document, Revision 1. 
 

 

*** END OF SECTION *** 


